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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A002821481 SUHANA  PARVEEN Female No  1 1 UR  1  84.00  80.00  82.00  57.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909625 PRIYA  DAS Female No  2  1 2 SC  2  82.50  65.00  80.50  44.43  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893287 RINKI  BHOWMIK Female No  3 3 UR  3  81.00  68.00  79.40  72.40  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920735 PRANOMI  BARMAN Female No  4  2 4 SC  5  80.25  61.00  79.00  46.00  6191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742866 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  5 5 UR  7  79.00  72.00  78.20  46.57  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837166 NISA  ROY Female No  6 6 UR  1  78.00  65.00  73.40  48.86  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803113 RICHA  SHARMA Female No  7 7 UR  9  77.50  66.00  73.67  61.20  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888890 PUJA  BAISHYA Female No  8  3 8 SC  2  77.25  57.00  72.00  52.57  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870841 SUMI  BISWAS Female No  9  4 9 SC  4  77.00  73.00  75.17  60.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834208 FORJINA  BEGAM Female No  10  1 10 OBC-A  4  72.75  63.00  71.60  42.71  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716001 SHARMILA  SHARMA Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  7  72.00  85.00  62.83  49.75  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784487 SUBHANKAR  ROY Male No  12  5 12 SC  10  72.00  80.00  68.20  68.57  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002921874 DUKE  DEY Male No  13 13 UR  3  72.00  79.00  70.40  64.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918754 DEV  RAI Male No  14 14 UR  1  72.00  67.00  63.67  54.14  6004.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891523 SUSMITA  BARMAN Female No  15  6 15 SC  2  71.75  76.00  68.33  68.29  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826247 MOU  DAS Female No  16 16 UR  4  71.50  67.00  70.20  42.57  6801.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823248 URMILA  DEBNATH Female No  17 17 UR  11  70.50  71.00  66.40  33.57  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743861 RIYA  SINGH Female No  18 18 UR  7  70.25  80.00  66.83  47.57  6573.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771364 SANDEEP  ROY Male No  19  7 19 SC  2  70.00  60.00  68.00  52.57  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877141 ANANEA  CHHETRI Female No  20 20 UR  1  69.75  73.00  68.00  51.00  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845987 ARYAN  GURUNG Male No  21 21 UR  5  69.25  78.00  63.60  62.00  6375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852700 URVASHI  MANTRI Female No  22 22 UR  2  68.75  73.00  62.67  45.00  6740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751316 RAJEEB CHANDRA SINGHA Male No  23  8 23 SC  3  68.50  80.00  65.80  42.43  6274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815184 ROSHNI  TOPPO Female No  24  1 24 ST  3  68.25  90.00  62.80  49.60  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002807960 ISHA  MINJ Female No  25  2 25 ST  2  68.25  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795130 CHHEDEN  BHUTIA Female No  26  3 26 ST  4  67.75  80.00  60.33  39.71  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892499 ANKIT KUMAR GUPTA Male No  27 27 UR  4  67.25  72.00  62.50  38.43  7427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823917 BRISHTI  ROY Female No  28  9 28 SC  3  67.25  70.00  62.17  51.67  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888197 MILI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  29 29 UR  3  67.00  74.00  65.80  37.71  7524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737321 NIRJARA  GURUNG Female No  30  2 30 OBC-B  8  66.75  76.00  60.67  35.57  7177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798204 GIDAN  RUCHAL Male No  31 31 UR  11  66.50  71.00  62.83  62.20  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776136 ARJUN KUMAR SAH Male No  32 32 UR  2  66.00  70.00  62.33  64.83  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752703 AMAN KUMAR GUPTA Male No  33 33 UR  7  65.25  62.00  58.17  46.00  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752439 NIBEDAN  BASNET Male No  34 34 UR  7  64.75  68.00  62.40  56.20  7041.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833388 DIYA  GHOSH Female No  35 35 UR  4  64.25  48.00  63.40  71.71  7028.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740316 DURGA  RAY Female No  36 36 UR  5  63.25  58.00  58.50  36.43  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002796801 SUDEEP  KHA Male No  37 37 UR  10  63.00  78.00  60.80  81.83  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817365 MITRA ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  38  10 38 SC  5  62.75  90.00  59.00  51.40  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744975 RINA KUMARI YADAV Female No  39 39 UR  8  62.75  55.00  59.67  32.71  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739614 SAHIN  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  4  62.25  70.00  58.60  45.43  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738932 PRATIMA  DHAKAL Female No  41 41 UR  8  62.00  78.00  56.17  32.86  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619966 SRABANI  GHOSH Female No  42 42 UR  4  61.50  44.00  59.80  40.14  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882615 DIPAK  ROUTH Male No  43  11 43 SC  1  61.25  73.00  56.83  60.20  7413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758279 ANKITA  CHIK BARAIK Female No  44  4 44 ST  12  60.75  68.00  59.20  33.86  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764046 PRAPTI  BASUMATA Female No  45  5 45 ST  12  60.75  62.00  58.60  34.86  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930389 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  46  12 46 SC  7  60.25  66.00  55.40  52.43  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517602 PRERANA  DAS Female No  47 47 UR  6  60.00  55.00  55.67  32.14  6184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836284 PUJA  TAMANG Female No  48 48 UR  5  59.75  61.00  57.80  47.71  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]
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List Type: UR
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No.
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A002690292 JIT  GHOSH Male No  49 49 UR  3  58.50  69.00  55.60  70.50  7562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850655 PRITI KUMARI YADAV Female No  50 50 UR  11  58.25  56.00  56.00  64.33  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763895 ANANDA  MAHANTA Male No  51  13 51 SC  11  58.25  44.00  55.83  30.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835985 RADHIKA  BISWAS Female No  52 52 UR  4  57.00  46.00  53.67  32.57  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656298 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  53  3 53 OBC-B  13  56.75  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839039 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  54  14 54 SC  15  56.25  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820801 THAM PRASAD RAI Male No  55  4 55 OBC-B  3  56.25  53.00  52.50  43.43  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727842 SUSHIL  PRASAD Male No  56 56 UR  1  56.25  42.00  52.00  30.86  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753255 DHRITIMAN  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  57 57 UR  4  55.50  58.00  54.00  59.00  6259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780951 ADARSHA  PASWAN Male No  58  15 58 SC  5  55.25  75.00  53.40  56.60  6966.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856436 NITIN  TAMANG Male No  59 59 UR  12  55.25  47.00  52.60  47.60  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607282 SOMASNEHA  BASAK Female No  60 60 UR  5  55.00  47.00  51.50  31.14  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002486871 RANI  BARMAN Male No  61 61 UR  4  55.00  44.00  52.80  29.71  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833575 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  62  2 62 OBC-A  13  54.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532152 ASTHA  KHATOON Female No  63 63 UR  6  53.50  42.00  52.00  33.71  6219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842385 DIPIKA  DAS Female No  64  16 64 SC  1  53.00  44.00  51.80  31.43  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757986 ANIRUDDHA  HALDER Male No  65  17 65 SC  2  50.75  47.00  48.00  30.86  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508334 ADITI  DAS Female No  66  18 66 SC  2  50.00  44.00  48.00  32.57  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622639 RONI  DAS Male No  67  19 67 SC  9  49.50  52.00  48.00  42.29  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002834208 FORJINA  BEGAM Female No  10  1 1 OBC-A  4  72.75  63.00  71.60  42.71  6619.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833575 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  62  2 2 OBC-A  13  54.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Surya Sen Mahavidyalaya, Darjeeling,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:02.26

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002716001 SHARMILA  SHARMA Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  7  72.00  85.00  62.83  49.75  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737321 NIRJARA  GURUNG Female No  30  2 2 OBC-B  8  66.75  76.00  60.67  35.57  7177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656298 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  53  3 3 OBC-B  13  56.75  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820801 THAM PRASAD RAI Male No  55  4 4 OBC-B  3  56.25  53.00  52.50  43.43  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002909625 PRIYA  DAS Female No  2  1 1 SC  2  82.50  65.00  80.50  44.43  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920735 PRANOMI  BARMAN Female No  4  2 2 SC  5  80.25  61.00  79.00  46.00  6191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888890 PUJA  BAISHYA Female No  8  3 3 SC  2  77.25  57.00  72.00  52.57  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870841 SUMI  BISWAS Female No  9  4 4 SC  4  77.00  73.00  75.17  60.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784487 SUBHANKAR  ROY Male No  12  5 5 SC  10  72.00  80.00  68.20  68.57  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891523 SUSMITA  BARMAN Female No  15  6 6 SC  2  71.75  76.00  68.33  68.29  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771364 SANDEEP  ROY Male No  19  7 7 SC  2  70.00  60.00  68.00  52.57  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751316 RAJEEB CHANDRA SINGHA Male No  23  8 8 SC  3  68.50  80.00  65.80  42.43  6274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823917 BRISHTI  ROY Female No  28  9 9 SC  3  67.25  70.00  62.17  51.67  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817365 MITRA ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  38  10 10 SC  5  62.75  90.00  59.00  51.40  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882615 DIPAK  ROUTH Male No  43  11 11 SC  1  61.25  73.00  56.83  60.20  7413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930389 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  46  12 12 SC  7  60.25  66.00  55.40  52.43  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002763895 ANANDA  MAHANTA Male No  51  13 13 SC  11  58.25  44.00  55.83  30.14  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839039 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  54  14 14 SC  15  56.25  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780951 ADARSHA  PASWAN Male No  58  15 15 SC  5  55.25  75.00  53.40  56.60  6966.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842385 DIPIKA  DAS Female No  64  16 16 SC  1  53.00  44.00  51.80  31.43  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757986 ANIRUDDHA  HALDER Male No  65  17 17 SC  2  50.75  47.00  48.00  30.86  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508334 ADITI  DAS Female No  66  18 18 SC  2  50.00  44.00  48.00  32.57  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622639 RONI  DAS Male No  67  19 19 SC  9  49.50  52.00  48.00  42.29  6882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002815184 ROSHNI  TOPPO Female No  24  1 1 ST  3  68.25  90.00  62.80  49.60  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807960 ISHA  MINJ Female No  25  2 2 ST  2  68.25  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795130 CHHEDEN  BHUTIA Female No  26  3 3 ST  4  67.75  80.00  60.33  39.71  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758279 ANKITA  CHIK BARAIK Female No  44  4 4 ST  12  60.75  68.00  59.20  33.86  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764046 PRAPTI  BASUMATA Female No  45  5 5 ST  12  60.75  62.00  58.60  34.86  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


